FORM NO. A22-188 REV. 1
Supersedes Form No. A22-188
CONDENSING UNITS
16.0
UARL- JEZ
16 SEER Two-Stage Models
Efficiencies up to 17.10 SEER
Nominal Sizes 2 to 5 Tons

W/SCROLL
—
Model Number Identification
Field Installed Accessories
� Low Ambient Control—Cycles outdoor fan to maintain
adequate condensing pressures assuring liquid refrigerant
flow to the coil. Allows indoor cooling with outdoor
temperatures down to 0°F [–17.8°C]. (Model No. RXAD-A07)
It is recommended that this control be installed in units
to be operated at outdoor ambient temperatures under
45°F [7°C].
� Thermostats—
� Compressor Crankcase Heater (CCH)—While scroll
compressors usually do not require crankcase heaters, there
are instances when a heater should be added. Refrigerant
migration during the off cycle can result in a noisy start up.
Add a crankcase heater to minimize refrigeration migration,
and to hep eliminate any start up noise or bearing “wash out.”
* Photos are representative. Actual models may vary.
For detailed thermostat match-up information,
see specification sheet form number T22-001.
300-Series *
Deluxe Programmable
200-Series *
Programmable
100-Series *
Non-Programmable
- TST 101 GE MS
TST=Thermostat 100=Non-Programmable  GE=Gas/Oil/Electric SS=Single-Stage
200=Programmable  HP=Heat Pump MS=Multi-Stage
300=Deluxe Programmable  MD=Modulating Furnace
 DF=Dual Fuel
 UN=Universal AC/HP/GE
UHC
UHC=Ruud
Type
(2 Characters)
Series
(3 Characters)
System
(2 Characters)
Brand
Unique
Model
Number
Prefix
Descriptor
(3 Characters)
4 Ruud Air Conditioning Division
Outdoor
Unit
UARL-
Net
Sensible
BTU/H [kW]ID
Coil
1st Stage
CFM [L/s]
13,750 [4.0] 4,650 [1.4] 600 [283] 13.22
Stage
1
ID
Air Mover
EER
Indoor Airflow
Net
Latent
BTU/H [kW] 2nd Stage
CFM [L/s]
Total
Capacity
BTU/H [kW]
ARI Rating